Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Date:	May 21, 2013	Presented By:	Sue Thomas
Subject:	Tax Collection Resolution	Related Page(s)	

ACTION

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

According to the settlement agreement with the County, the District has the right to agree to require the Tax Assessor–Collector to collect the District's ad valorem taxes in accordance with the Agreed Judgment formula of .075% of the total personnel costs. In the past three years, by using this formula to calculate the rate of reimbursement, the following fees were due to Bee County: 13,239 parcels times \$1.42468 equals \$18,861.

However, on April 23, 2012, the Bee County Commissioner's Court approved one additional staff position for the tax office. The court is also considering a pay increase for County employees. Therefore, the exact amount of collection fees for a contract for resolution cannot be calculated until the commissioner's court completes and votes on the budget.

The Court has confirmed considering an undetermined pay increase for County employees for the upcoming budget year. In addition the tax office is asking for an additional employee.

Please see the attached letter dated May 13, 2013, from the Bee County Tax Assessor-Collector Linda G. Bridge.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED:

I move the Board approve the Tax Collection Resolution to designate the Bee County Assessor-Collector of Taxes as the Beeville ISD Tax Assessor-Collector using the Agreed Judgment formula resulting from the settlement agreement with Bee County.